

September 25, 2023

Limited Lifetime Warranty

Sentry Mirror Inc. 201 Bernoulli Circle, Unit A Oxnard, CA 93030

Sentry Mirror (referred to as "the Warrantor") will repair or replace this product with new or refurbished parts, free of charge, in the USA, in the event of a defect in materials or workmanship as follows:

Product	Parts	Period
Sentry Mirror	Stainless Steel Front Bezel	Lifetime
Sentry Mirror	Aluminum Wall Panel	Lifetime

Carry-in or mail-in service, as applicable, in the USA can be obtained by contacting Sentry Mirror at: 201 Bernoulli Circle, Unit A, Oxnard, CA 93030. Or by calling toll free 1.877.WE SHIELD (1.877.937.4435), to arrange for product parts replacement.

This warranty is extended only to the original purchaser. A purchase receipt or other proof of the date of the original purchase and purchaser registration is required before warranty replacement parts can be provided.

This warranty only covers failures due to defects in materials and workmanship, which occur during normal use and does not cover normal maintenance, including, but not limited to, mirror or shield replacement. The warranty does not cover damage, which occurs in shipment, or failures, which are caused by products not supplied by the warrantor, or failures, which result from accident, misuse, abuse, neglect, mishandling, misapplication, alteration, modification, faulty installation, set-up adjustments, or damage that is attributable to vandalism or forces majeure.

PARTS REPLACEMENT, WHICH DOES NOT INVOLVE DEFECTIVE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP, AS DETERMINED BY THE WARRANTOR, IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION, IS NOT COVERED. COSTS OF SUCH REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PURCHASER.

THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF AND EXCLUDES ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Purchaser shall indemnify and hold harmless Sentry Mirror, from and against any and all claims, causes of action, losses, liability, damages (including any punitive or exemplary damages) and all incidental costs and expenses thereto which may incur resulting from or arising out of the use of this product. No liability whatsoever shall attach until the product(s) involved have been paid for in full. Sentry Mirror's liability is limited to the repair, replacement of defective parts or refund the purchase price, at the option of Sentry Mirror. Sentry Mirror shall not be liable for indirect, special, incidental or consequential losses, damages, or expenses.